

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the year ended 31 July 2014

The Group	Note	Non-distributable				Distributable		Total Equity RM
		Share Capital RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Share Premium RM	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserve RM	Share Issuance Scheme Reserve RM	Accumulated Losses RM	
Balance at 1.8.2012		37,185,950	4,575,992	3,884,561	53,120	-	(1,500,357)	44,199,266
Loss after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	-	-	(3,606,543)	(3,606,543)
Other comprehensive expenses for the financial year, net of tax:								
- Foreign currency translation		-	-	-	(16,986)	-	-	(16,986)
Total comprehensive expenses for the financial year		-	-	-	(16,986)	-	(3,606,543)	(3,623,529)
Transaction with owners of the Company:								
- Share-based compensation pursuant to SIS		-	-	-	-	1,400,000	-	1,400,000
Balance at 31.7.2013/1.8.2013		37,185,950	4,575,992	3,884,561	36,134	1,400,000	(5,106,900)	41,975,737
Loss after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	-	-	(5,946,844)	(5,946,844)
Other comprehensive expenses for the financial year, net of tax:								
- Foreign currency translation		-	-	-	(132,264)	-	-	(132,264)
Total comprehensive expenses for the financial year		-	-	-	(132,264)	-	(5,946,844)	(6,079,108)
Transaction with owners of the Company:								
- Share-based compensation pursuant to SIS		-	-	-	-	187,000	-	187,000
- Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to exercise of SIS	13	3,001,000	-	-	-	-	-	3,001,000
Transfer of share premium for SIS exercised		-	-	722,699	-	(722,699)	-	-
Balance at 31.7.2014		40,186,950	4,575,992	4,607,260	(96,130)	864,301	(11,053,744)	39,084,629

This annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.